505330333 02/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5377114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS CASEY	09/12/2018
THAR CASEY	09/12/2018
STEPHEN C GERBER	09/12/2018
MARK TELEFUS	09/12/2018
BRAD LARSON	09/18/2018
HARRY RODRIGUEZ	09/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELESOL, LLC
Street Address:	696 SAN RTAMON VALLEY BLVD.
Internal Address:	#117
City:	DANVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94506

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16276498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-663-7794

Email: MARK@WISNOSKYLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF MARK WISNOSKY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 24

Address Line 4: PALOMAR MOUNTAIN, CALIFORNIA 92060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330785
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK WISNOSKY
SIGNATURE:	/mark wisnosky/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2019

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 19	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page12.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page13.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page14.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page15.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page16.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page17.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page18.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page19.tif	

This Assignment is made by and between Chris Casey (ASSIGNOR), an individual residing at 458 Broderick Street, San Francisco, CA 94117, and Intelesol, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 696 San Ramon Valley Blvd., #117, Danville, CA 94506 (ASSIGNEE), for the inventions and patent applications listed in Schedule A ("Inventions").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor on inventions and patent applications listed in Schedule A, and;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications throughout the world covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said Inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said Inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said Inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

/Signature page follows/

Executed this <u>17</u> day of <u>Sprombe/</u>	, 20 <u>_18, at</u>
	Chris Casey, Assignor
STATE OF <u>California</u>)	
STATE OF <u>(alifornia</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF <i>Mamels</i>	simply populs, Notary Public
On SOF. 12, 2018 before me, (here inse	art name and title of the officer), personally ,who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evic	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow in his/har/their authorized capacity/ies), and the	ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und	ler the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	THE THE TARE
1.4	COMM. #2214768
NOTARY PUBLIC	Alameda County No Control Expires Sep. 18, 2021

- US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/46533 Titled: LOAD IDENTIFYING AC POWER SUPPLY WITH CONTROL AND METHODS, Filed August 11, 2017.
- 2. US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/57309 Titled: Building Automation System, Filed October 19, 2017.
- 3. US Provisional Patent Application 62/711,788 Titled MULTIFUNCTIONAL SYSTEM INTEGRATOR, Filed July 30, 2018.

This Assignment is made by and between Thar Casey (ASSIGNOR), an individual residing at 737 Sweet Water Dr., Danville, CA 94506, and Intelesol, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 696 San Ramon Valley Blvd., #117, Danville, CA 94506 (ASSIGNEE), for the inventions and patent applications listed in Schedule A ("Inventions").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor on inventions and patent applications listed in Schedule A, and;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications throughout the world covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said Inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said Inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said Inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

/Signature page follows/

Executed this 12 day of 15	, 20 <i>]8</i> , at <i>Dublin , GL</i>
	Thar Casey, Assignor
STATE OF LA LITERALA)	
STATE OF <u>(a literalia</u>) ss. COUNTY OF Alameda)	Jumny WANE, Notam Public
On Sept 12,2015 before me, (here appeared The Carea	e insert name and title of the officer), personally,who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
in his/her/their authorized canacity(ies) a	cknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR	Y under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	I ZAST HART BARE T
	COMM. 82214768 Notary Public - California
NOTARY PUBLIC	Alameda County My Comm. Expires Sep. 18, 2021

- 1. U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/410531, Titled: Building Automation System, Filed October 20, 2016.
- US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/46533 Titled: LOAD IDENTIFYING AC POWER SUPPLY WITH CONTROL AND METHODS, Filed August 11, 2017.
- 3. US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/57309 Titled: Building Automation System, Filed October 19, 2017.
- 4. US Provisional Patent Application 62/711,788 Titled MULTIFUNCTIONAL SYSTEM INTEGRATOR, Filed July 30, 2018.

This Assignment is made by and between Stephen C. Gerber (ASSIGNOR), an individual residing at 3945 Sendero Drive, Austin TX 78735, and Intelesol, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 696 San Ramon Valley Blvd., #117, Danville, CA 94506 (ASSIGNEE), for the inventions and patent applications listed in Schedule A ("Inventions").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor on inventions and patent applications listed in Schedule A, and;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications throughout the world covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said Inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said Inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said Inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

/Signature page follows/

Executed this	<u> Z</u>	Zezanen z	₩., 20 (\	🧞, at	A WHITE COM	J. C.A.
			\$:4/4_	
			Stephen	C Gerbe	(Assignor	
STATE OF(alifornia)					
COUNTY OF	<u>California</u>) Alameda)	SS.				
			JIMMY W	9N5, No	tang Pobli	
On <u>\$74, 17</u> appeared	,7018 before Styhen	me, (here in	isert name an	id title o	f the office	r), personally ,who
proved to me	on the basis of	satisfactory e				name(s) is/are
	ne within instrum authorized capa				a interestable of a figure that the si-	valvi i formati in material appropriation i variable.
the person(s), o	or the entity upon	behalf of whi	ch the person(s	s) acted, e	xecuted the in	istrument.
yak nuk dan hada saana giiin du haranu garang nun	PENALTY OF		inder the laws	of the S	tate of Calif	ornia that the
toresome barai	graph is true and	contcu.				
WITNESS my.	hand and official	seal.		JIMMY WA	18 1	
	4			tary Public - C Alameda Coi	alifornia 🖁	
NOTARY	V ic		TANK MO	mm. Expires S		į.

- 1. US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/31207 Titled: Solid State Line Disturbance Circuit Interrupter, Filed May 5, 2017.
- 2. US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/57309 Titled: Building Automation System, Filed October 19, 2017.
- 3. US Provisional Patent Application 62/711,788 Titled MULTIFUNCTIONAL SYSTEM INTEGRATOR, Filed July 30, 2018.

This Assignment is made by and between Mark Telefus (ASSIGNOR), an individual residing at 22 Woodacres Ct., Orinda, CA 94563, and Intelesol, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 696 San Ramon Valley Blvd., #117, Danville, CA 94506 (ASSIGNEE), for the inventions and patent applications listed in Schedule A ("Inventions").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor on inventions and patent applications listed in Schedule A, and;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications throughout the world covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said Inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said Inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said Inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

/Signature page follows/

Executed this 12 day of September 2018, at Dubly CA.
(M) 2
Mark Kelefus, Assignor
현실 보고 있다. 현실 등 경기 전에 가는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그런 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 1982년 - 1982년 - 1982년 1982년 - 1982년
STATE OF California)
STATE OF <u>California</u>)) ss COUNTY OF Alameda) Timmy WARK Notary Pablic
COUNTY OF Alameda Jimmy WALK, what Public On Sept. 12, 2018 before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Mark Telefor who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY Public · California & Alameda County My Comm. Expires Sep. 18, 8921

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/414467, Titled: High Efficiency AC to DC Converter and Methods, Filed October 28, 2016.
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/333193, Titled: AC Direct power management semiconductor device and power management method, Filed May 7, 2016.
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/353562, Titled: NETWORK GEARS FOR INTERNET OF THINGS AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS, Filed June 23, 2016.
- 4. U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/410531, Titled: Building Automation System, Filed October 20, 2016.
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/335495, Titled: AC Direct LVO Electronic Dimming Switch, Filed May 12, 2016.
- 6. U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/431926, Titled: Electronic Switch and Dimmer, Filed December 9, 2016.
- US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/30411 Titled: High Efficiency AC to DC Converter and Methods, Filed May 1, 2017.
- US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/30415 Titled: Electronic Switch and Dimmer, Filed May 1, 2017.
- US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/31207 Titled: Solid State Line Disturbance Circuit Interrupter, Filed May 5, 2017.
- 10. US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/40052 Titled: HIGH EFFICIENCY AC DIRECT TO DC EXTRACTION CONVERTER AND METHODS , Filed June 29, 2017.
- 11. US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/46533 Titled: LOAD IDENTIFYING AC POWER SUPPLY WITH CONTROL AND METHODS, Filed August 11, 2017.
- US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/58842 Titled: Electronic Switch and Dimmer, Filed October 27, 2017
- US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/57309 Titled: Building Automation System., Filed October 19, 2017.
- U.S. Provisional Application 62/611,460, Titled: Electronic Switch and Dimmer, Filed December 28, 2017.
- US Provisional Patent Application 62/711,788 Titled MULTIFUNCTIONAL SYSTEM INTEGRATOR, Filed July 30, 2018
- US Provisional Patent Application 62/631,417 Titled Building Automation System, Filed February 15, 2018.

PATENT <u>REEL: 048340 FRAME</u>: 0112

This Assignment is made by and between Bradley Larson (ASSIGNOR), an individual residing at 866 Russet Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, and Intelesol, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 9000 Crow Canyon Road #S150, Danville, CA 94506 (ASSIGNEE), for the inventions and patent applications listed in Schedule A ("Inventions").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor on inventions and patent applications listed in Schedule A, and;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW. THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications throughout the world covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said Inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said Inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said Inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

/Signature page follows/

PATENT

REEL: 048340 FRAME: 0113

Executed this 18 day of 544	nle, 20 18, at 1:238m
	Bradley Larson, Assignor
A nother politics or other difference omplishing this certificate benefits only the identity of the individual who signed the department to which this certificate is attached, and not the tutthfulness decuracy, or validity of that document.	Address: <u>866 Russet</u> Drive SanDieg o, CA <u>940</u> 87 Sunayvale
STATE OF	
) 58. COUNTY OF 1 (2003) On 04//8/20/8 before me. (her	: C. SINGS NOTAGE MALIC e insert name and title of the officer), personally ARSON who everywhere to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
appeared [24000]	LARS who ,who
function to the out one neares of authorities	s endoned to be the possibles, whose name(s) is an
	cknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrumen which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	Y under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	R. C. SiNGH Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2127652
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2019 §

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/414467, Titled: High Efficiency AC to DC Converter and Methods, Filed October 28, 2016.
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/333193, Titled: AC Direct power management semiconductor device and power management method, Filed May 7, 2016.
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/353562, Titled: NETWORK GEARS FOR INTERNET OF THINGS AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS, Filed June 23, 2016.
- 4. U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/410531, Titled: Building Automation System, Filed October 20, 2016.
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/335495, Titled: AC Direct LVO Electronic Dimming Switch, Filed May 12, 2016.
- 6. U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/431926, Titled: Electronic Switch and Dimmer, Filed December 9, 2016.
- US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/30411 Titled: High Efficiency AC to DC Converter and Methods, Filed May 1, 2017.
- 8. US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/30415 Titled: Electronic Switch and Dimmer, Filed May 1, 2017.
- US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/31207 Titled: Solid State Line Disturbance Circuit Interrupter, Filed May 5, 2017.
- US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/57309 Titled: Building Automation System, Filed October 19, 2017.
- US Provisional Patent Application 62/711,788 Titled MULTIFUNCTIONAL SYSTEM INTEGRATOR, Filed July 30, 2018.

This Assignment is made by and between Harry Rodriguez (ASSIGNOR), an individual residing at 10525 Foothill Ave., Gilroy, CA 95020, and Intelesol, LLC a California Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 696 San Ramon Valley Blvd., #117, Danville, CA 94506 (ASSIGNEE), for the inventions and patent applications listed in Schedule A ("Inventions").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor on inventions and patent applications listed in Schedule A, and;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications throughout the world covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said Inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said Inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said Inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

/Signature page follows/

- 1. U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/410531, Titled: Building Automation System, Filed October 20, 2016.
- 2. U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/431926, Titled: Electronic Switch and Dimmer, Filed December 9, 2016.
- 3. US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/30415 Titled: Electronic Switch and Dimmer, Filed May 1, 2017.
- 4. US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/31207 Titled: Solid State Line Disturbance Circuit Interrupter, Filed May 5, 2017.
- US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/40052 Titled: HIGH EFFICIENCY AC DIRECT TO DC EXTRACTION CONVERTER AND METHODS, Filed June 29, 2017.
- US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/46533 Titled: LOAD IDENTIFYING AC POWER SUPPLY WITH CONTROL AND METHODS, Filed August 11, 2017.
- 7. U.S. Provisional Application 62/611,460, Titled: Electronic Switch and Dimmer, Filed December 28, 2017.
- 8. US Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCT/US17/58842 Titled: Electronic Switch and Dimmer, Filed October 27, 2017.
- 9. US Provisional Patent Application 62/711,788 Titled MULTIFUNCTIONAL SYSTEM INTEGRATOR, Filed July 30, 2018.

METAN IS, GALDIE Malory Pilot or Collection Survey Pilot or Collection Survey Pilot or Collection Commission & 2019/201 Big Coron Exercis Coll 88, 2021

> PATENT REEL: 048340 FRAME: 0118

Harry Rodnguez, Assignor

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	State of California County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	~~~~)			
(on <u>Sept 24, 2018</u>	_before me,	Mitan Gandhi, l	Notary Pu	blic f the officer)	
¥ 5 4.	personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument is/her/their authorized capacity(ie person(s), or the entity upon behal	Satisfactory et and acknows), and that t	A u e g vidence to be the redged to me that by his/her/their sig	person(s) t he/she/the	whose name(s ey executed the	same in
ļ	certify under PENALTY OF PER. paragraph is true and correct.	JURY under t	he laws of the Sta	ate of Califo	ornia that the fo	regoing
Į	VITNESS my hand and official se	al.			METAN M. GANBHI NEBRY PINIC - California	

Signature

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 048340 FRAME: 0119

Santa Clase County Commission 8 2218834 My Comm. Evalues Grd 18, 2021

RECORDED: 02/14/2019